09-24-2004



102844456

Attorney Docket Number 061712-5009

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):								
Jong-Bum Lee and Ki-Chang Kim	Name: <u>Hyundai Motor Company</u>								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes U No	Address: 231 Yangjae-Dong Seocho-Ku								
3. Nature of conveyance:	Seoul								
☑ Assignment Merger									
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country (if other than USA): Republic of Korea								
Other									
Execution Date:June 25, 2004									
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 25, 2004									
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)									
Additional numbers attache	d? Li Yes Li No								
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1								
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Two Palo Alto Square	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.								
3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, California 94306	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310								
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true document.	•								
Thomas D. Kohler 32,797 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signature	September 15, 2004 Date								
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2								
<u> </u>									

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/23/2004 GTDN11 00000120 500310 10941269

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

1-SF/7151849.1

## ASSIGNMENT

1148, do, K	Sanbo	n-dong	g, Gunpo-	-city, Gyung	ggi-do, Korea; l	LG-Village Apt. 20	GNORS, citizen of Ko 9-1004, Geumgok-do an application for a Pa	ng, Gwonse	ng at Myohyang Apt. 940-15, eon-gu, Suwon-city, Gyunggi- United States	
			ated on			date herewith or				
E v	which is	s ident	ified by N	Morgan, Lev	vis & Bockius I	LLP docket no. 061	712-5009			
□ v	which v	vas filo	ed on , Ap	oplication N	lo.					
									insert here in parentheses	
				AL MOTO					application when known. ea, ASSIGNEE is desirous of	
obtai	ning ou	r entir	e right, ti	tle and inter	est in, to and un	nder the said invent	ion and the said applic	ation:		
			Ŋ	MOUNTI	NG STRUC	TURE OF STE	ERING COLUM	N FOR V	VEHICLES	
and be assign renew there and or right Paten agree propes aid i any or protes according to the protest ac	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;  AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said									
coun	tries.					_	_	•		
	IN	16511	MONT WE	TEKEOF, I ne	reunto set our nan	-	d year set opposite our res		tures.	
		25	~			LEE, JONG BUM				
Date			June		, 2004		JONG-BUM	LEE	L.S.	
Date Date						KIM, KI CHANG		LEE KZM		
Date			June		, 2004		JONG-BUM KZ-GKANG	KZM	L.S.	
				) ) SS.:				KZM)		
Date				) ) SS.: )				KZM		
Date State		25	June	)	, 2004	KIM, KI CHANG	KZ-CHANG	KZM	L.S.	
Date State of Count	y of On wledged	25 Korea	June , personall that he/sh	y known to me/they execute	, 2004 2004, before me, le on the basis of sed the same in hi	KIM, KI CHANG	, Notary Pub be the person(s) whose n capacity(ies), and that by	lic, personall	L.S.	
Date State of Count	On Wledged n(s), or th	Korea  to me he entity	June  , personall that he/sh	y known to me/they execute	, 2004 2004, before me, ee on the basis of seed the same in hie person(s) acted,	KIM, KI CHANG	, Notary Pub be the person(s) whose n capacity(ies), and that by	lic, personall	L.S. y appeared scribed to the within instrument and	
Date State of Count	On Wledged n(s), or th	Korea  to me he entity	June  , personall that he/sh	ly known to me/they execute alf of which the	, 2004 2004, before me, _ the on the basis of sect the same in his the person(s) acted, tial seal	KIM, KI CHANG satisfactory evidence to s/her/their authorized executed the instrumen	, Notary Pub be the person(s) whose n capacity(ies), and that by	lic, personall	L.S. y appeared scribed to the within instrument and	
Date State of Count	On Wledged n(s), or th	Korea  to me he entity	June  , personall that he/sh	ly known to me/they execute alf of which the	, 2004 2004, before me, ee on the basis of seed the same in hie person(s) acted,	KIM, KI CHANG satisfactory evidence to s/her/their authorized executed the instrumen	, Notary Pub be the person(s) whose n capacity(ies), and that by	lic, personall	L.S. y appeared scribed to the within instrument and	
Date State of Count	on On Wiledged (s), or the Wiledged (w)	Korea  to me he entity	June  , personall that he/sh	ly known to me/they execute alf of which the	, 2004  2004, before me, _ ic on the basis of sed the same in him person(s) acted, ial seal	KIM, KI CHANG satisfactory evidence to s/her/their authorized executed the instrumen	, Notary Pub be the person(s) whose n capacity(ies), and that by	lic, personall	L.S. y appeared scribed to the within instrument and	
State of Sta	On  Wledged n(s), or the	Korea I to me the entity ITNES	June  , personall that he/sh	ly known to me/they execute alf of which the	, 2004  2004, before me, _ ic on the basis of sed the same in him person(s) acted, ial seal	KIM, KI CHANG satisfactory evidence to s/her/their authorized executed the instrumen	, Notary Pub be the person(s) whose n capacity(ies), and that by	lic, personall	L.S. y appeared scribed to the within instrument and	
State of Countries acknown person	On  Wledged n(s), or the	Korea  to me he entity ITNES	June  , personall that he/sh y upon behases my har	y known to me/they execute alf of which the and office A African Security S	2004, before me, ne on the basis of sed the same in his person(s) acted, ital seal	KIM, KI CHANG satisfactory evidence to s/her/their authorized executed the instrument	, Notary Pub be the person(s) whose n capacity(ies), and that by 1t.	lic, personall ame(s) is sub his/her/their	y appearedscribed to the within instrument and signature(s) on the instrument the	
State of Countries State of Countries Countrie	On On Wledged on (s), or the Wledged of On On	Korea  to me he entir  ITNES	June  , personall that he/sh y upon beha  SS my har	y known to me/they execute alf of which the and office which the standard office which the stand	2004, before me, _ee on the basis of sed the same in him person(s) acted, ital seal	KIM, KI CHANG satisfactory evidence to s/her/their authorized executed the instrument	, Notary Pub be the person(s) whose n capacity(ies), and that by it.	lic, personall ame(s) is sub his/her/their	y appeared	
State of Countries State of Countries Countries acknowledges acknowled	On  Wledged  n(s), or the  W  Mod  of  On  wwelcdged	Korea  I to me he entity  ITNES  Korea	, personall that he/shy upon behases my har	y known to me/they execute alf of which the and office which the standard office which the standard office which will be standard office w	2004, before me, _ le on the basis of sed the same in him person(s) acted, ital seal  (. Jun . 2004, before me, _ le on the basis of sed the same in him person the basis of sed the same in him person the basis of sed the same in him person the basis of sed the same in him person to the basis of sed the same in him person the basis of sed the same in him person to the same in him person to the basis of sed the same in him person to the basis of sed the same in him person to the basis of sed the same in him person to the same in him person to the basis of sed the same in him person to the basis of sed the same in him person to the basis of sed the same in him person to the same in him person to the same in	KIM, KI CHANG satisfactory evidence to s/her/their authorized executed the instrument	, Notary Pub be the person(s) whose n capacity(ies), and that by it.  , Notary Pub be the person(s) whose n capacity(ies), and that by it.	lic, personall ame(s) is sub his/her/their	L.S. y appeared scribed to the within instrument and	
State of Countries State of Countries Countries acknowledges acknowled	or of W  Word of On On On owledged on (s), or the original of the original of the original of the original original original or the original origin	Korea  I to me he entity  Korea  I to me he entity	, personall that he/shy upon behands.	y known to me/they execute alf of which the and office which the standard office which the standard office which will be standard office w	2004, before me, ne on the basis of sed the same in him person(s) acted, ital seal  (1. Jun . 200  2004, before me, ne on the basis of sed the same in him person(s) acted, acted	KIM, KI CHANG satisfactory evidence to s/her/their authorized executed the instrument of the control of the con	, Notary Pub be the person(s) whose n capacity(ies), and that by it.  , Notary Pub be the person(s) whose n capacity(ies), and that by it.	lic, personall ame(s) is sub his/her/their	y appeared	
State of Countries State of Countries Countries acknowledges acknowled	on whedged on (s), or the whole of the control of t	Korea  to me he entity  ITNES  Korea  to me he entity	, personall that he/shy upon behands.	y known to me/they executed and office which the dand office security security secutions and official security securit	2004, before me, ne on the basis of sed the same in him person(s) acted, ital seal  (1. Jun . 200  2004, before me, ne on the basis of sed the same in him person(s) acted, acted	satisfactory evidence to s/her/their authorized executed the instrument of the satisfactory evidence to s/her/their authorized executed the instrument of the satisfactory evidence to s/her/their authorized executed the instrument	, Notary Pub be the person(s) whose n capacity(ies), and that by it.  , Notary Pub be the person(s) whose n capacity(ies), and that by it.	lic, personall ame(s) is sub his/her/their	y appeared	

RECORDED: 09/15/2004

PATENT REEL: 015806 FRAME: 0019